GREATER COLUMBUS CONVENTION CENTER
400 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

www.columbusconventions.com

2015 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
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SHOW DATE EVENT EST. ATTND TYPE OF EVENT
JANUARY

12/29-1/5 DISPATCH PRINTING CO 15,000 PUBLIC SHOW
1/3-4 STAR CITY GAMES 500 MEETING
1/3-10 ONLA 14,500 CONVENTION
1/7-11 L&L EXHIBITION MGMT 5,000 PUBLIC SHOW
1/9-10 PREMIER DESIGNS 3,000 MEETING
1/10 COMIC TOWN* 500 MEETING
1/11 FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY 3,000 SOCIAL
1/12-19 AAA OHIO AUTO CLUB 1,500 TRADE SHOW
1/13 US BANK 400 MEETING
1/15 OHIO BASEBALL COACHES 1,000 MEETING
1/16-26 NHL ALL STAR 30,000 SPORTS
1/18-19 MLK BREAKFAST COMMITTEE 5,000 BANQUET
1/28-31 OHIO TOWNSHIP ASSN 3,000 TRADE SHOW
1/30-31 FESTIVALS UNLIMITED 11,000 PUBLIC SHOW
FEBRUARY

1/29-2/1 OHAYOCON 6,500 CONVENTION
1/30-2/1 OH VALLEY REG VOLLEYBALL 2,000 SPORTS
1/30-2/1 SHOW CATS COLUMBUS 350 PUBLIC SHOW
211 ALOHA PRODUCTIONS LLC 2,000 SPORTS
2/1 ROCK SOLID ACADEMY 70 SPORTS
2/4 GLATFELTER 50 MEETING
2/5-8 ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIPS 7,200 SPORTS
2/6-10 READING RECOVERY COUNCIL 4,000 CONVENTION
217 COMIC TOWN* 300 MEETING
2/7-8 TRINITY ALL STARS 120 SPORTS
2/7-8 EMPIRE CHEER & DANCE 140 SPORTS
2/7-8 AMERICAN ELITE BOOSTERS 290 SPORTS
2/7-8 TWIST & SHOUT ACADEMY* 50 SPORTS
2/7-8 FINDLAY ELITE GYM & CHEER* 70 SPORTS
2/7-8 NEO ALL STAR CHEER & DANCE* 160 SPORTS
2/7-8 TERRE HAUTE CHEER UNIVERSITY 100 SPORTS
2/7-8 UNITED FORCE OF OHIO 50 SPORTS
2/7-8 MIDWEST CHEER ELITE WC 300 SPORTS
2/7-8 THE CHEER CENTER 150 SPORTS
2/7-8 VIZION ALLSTARS 100 SPORTS
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2/7-8
2/8-12
2/9-10
2/11
2/11-12
2/11-16
2/13-14
2/13-14
2/13-16
2/15
2/17-23
2/18-21
2/18-23
2/23-24

MARCH
2/26-3/1
3/3-9
3/10
3/10-11
3/11-16
3/14
3/14-24
3/17
3/20
3/20-21
3/20-22
3/21
3/21
3/25-29
3/28
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29

NORTHWEST ALLSTARS*
OETC 2015

SPORTS COMMISSION
HILTON/HUNTINGTON
COLUMBUS CHAMBER
OHIO RESTAURANT ASSN
AMERICHEER

BUCKEYE MELA*
DAYTON JR VOLLEYBALL
PERENIAL PLANT ASSN
OH VETERINARY MED ASSN
NNEP

TERESI ENTERPRISES/EASY RIDERS

NATIONWIDE

COA CHEER & DANCE
ARNOLD CLASSIC
EXPERIENCE COLUMBUS*
OSU PESTICIDES EDUCATION

L&L EXHIBITION MGMT/KITCHEN SHOW

4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
COLUMBUS AUTO SHOW
SHAMROCK CLUB

SIGMA GAMMA RHO*
CHEERLEBRITY

LEGACY DANCE

OHIO STS

TRINITY ALL STARS
AMERICAN CHEER POWER
BROTHERS HELPIN BRUTHAS
WILLIAMSPORT TWISTERS
EMPIRE CHEER & DANCE
AMERICAN ELITE BOOSTERS
FINDLAY ELITE GYM & CHEER*
BUFFALO ENVY

MIDWEST CHEER ELITE WC
CELINA GYM & CHEER
UNITED FORCE OF OHIO

ALL AROUND PANTHERS
CHEER WORLD ALLSTARS*
SPIRIT ATHLETICS
CHAMPION CHEER & TUMBLE
LEGACY XTREME ALL-STAR
VIZION ALLSTARS

CHEER FORCE ONE BOOSTERS
HOT TOPIC ALL STARS

* = Contract issued - not yet returned
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65
5,600
500
75
800
15,000
5,000
750
4,000
300
3,200
200
10,000
1,200

6,000
175,000
900
350
5,000
1,850
65,000
3,000
850
4,000
500
500
120
9,000
300
30
140
290
70
165
300
50
50
65
200
30
80
200
100
75
71

SPORTS
CONVENTION
BANQUET
MEETING
MEETING
TRADE SHOW
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
MEETING
CONVENTION
TRADE SHOW
TRADE SHOW
MEETING

SPORTS
SPORTS
MEETING
MEETING
PUBLIC SHOW
MEETING
PUBLIC SHOW
PUBLIC SHOW
MEETING
MEETING
SPORTS
MEETING
SPORTS
SPORTS
SOCIAL
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS



3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29
3/28-29

APRIL
3/30-4/1
3/30-4/2
4/2-5
4/9-10
4/9-10
4/9-12
4/9-12
4/10-11
4/13-15
4/15-24
4/13-17
4/16-18
4/16-19
4/17-18
4/20-22
4/20-23
4/20-23
4/21
4/23-25
4/24-26
4/25
4/25-30

MAY
4/28-5/1
4/30-5/1
4/30-5/18
5/2

5/2
5/4-5
5/7-9
5/8-10
5/14-17
5/16
5/17-18
5/18-20
5/19-21
5/19-21
5/22
5/24

OHIO EXTREME CHEERLEADING
CHICAGO XPLOSION ALLSTARS*
THE CHEER CENTER

CHAMPS CENTRAL LLC

TRINITY ALL STARS

YWCA COLUMBUS

OHIO BWC

USA GYMNASTICS
DRAEGER

OCASLA

OVR-MOLTEN JR BID QUALIFIER
US CHESS FEDERATION
NACAC

SKILLSUSA OHIO

PMPA

OASBO

NCEES

OHIO PHARMACISTS ASSN
OHIO ALL STAR WRESTLING
OHIO CREDIT UNION LEAGUE
HONDA OF AMERICA MFG
AMERICAN FOUNDRY ASSN
FEDEX GROUND*

OHIO MINISTRY NETWORK
HYATT/DANCE GROUP
UPPER ARLINGTON HS
OHIO HEALTH CARE ASSN

CAPITOL CITY HALF MARATHON
OHIO HEALTH

OH VALLEY REG VOLLEYBALL
MIDWEST INDIE CON*

OH BASKETBALL HALL OF FAME
RDP FOOD SERVICE*

OHIO EDUCATION ASSN

STAR POWER

LEAGUE OF CHAMPIONS

OHIO STS

GRANT MEDICAL CENTER
NATIONWIDE

NARCE

VPPPA

FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY
WORTHINGTON SCHOOLS

* = Contract issued - not yet returned
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60
50
150
70
120

1,200
6,500
650
125
160
3,000
1,400
3,500
6,000
1,000
600
800
1,050
8,000
650
800
1,800
125
2,500
300
400
3,500

13,000
400
9,000
500
600
1,000
1,150
3,000
1,000
500
500
100
350
500
3,000
5,000

SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS
SPORTS

BANQUET
CONVENTION
SPORTS
MEETING
MEETING
SPORTS
SPORTS
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
TRADE SHOW
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
CONVENTION
SPORTS
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
MEETING
SPORTS
SOCIAL
TRADE SHOW

SPORTS
MEETING
SPORTS
PUBLIC SHOW
BANQUET
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
SPORTS
SPORTS
MEETING
BANQUET
MEETING
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
SOCIAL
SOCIAL



5/28-31
5/29-30
5/31

e
—
<

6/25-7/6
7/7-15
7/16-23
7/17
7/18
7/22-28
7/28-31

AUGUST
8/4-5

8/3-8

8/5-8
8/9-13
8/10-12
8/11-14
8/13-16
8/16-20
8/25-29

SEPTEMBER
9/8-10
9/8-10
9/13
9/14-20
9/15/16
9/17
9/17-20
9/21-22
9/25
9/29-30

* = Contract issued - not yet returned

MIDWEST HAUNTERS
COLUMBUS CITY SCHOOLS*
OHIO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY*

TNNA

GAMA

COMMUNITY SHELTER BOARD

NEW ALBANY HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN PHYSICAL SOCIETY
OHIO STS

FORTE PRODUCTIONS LLC
SOCIETY OF TECH COMMUNICATION
SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONV

DEVRY UNIVERSITY*

USA BOYS VOLLEYBALL

AMERICANHORT

CHRISTIAN CHURCH

NAT'L ASSN OF WOMEN BUSINESS OWNERS
NELLIE'S CATWALK FOR KIDS*

THIRTY ONE GIFTS

CARDINAL HEALTH

COMMUNITY BANKERS ASSN

HOOT

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF BIOMECHANICS
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
NATIONWIDE

TALBOT HALL

MATSURICON*

PENNWELL

OCSEA

PROPERTY LOSS RESEARCH
LEADINGAGE OHIO

FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY

OHIO DENTAL ASSOCIATION

OHIO COUNCIL FOR HOME CARE
ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION*

WIZARD WORLD

LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES
COMMUNITY RESEARCH PARTNERS
OHIO HEALTH MKT & COMM
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2,500
1,300
900

2,500
11,000
850
1,500
1,000
500
200
600
16,000
1,200

25,000
6,000
9,000

700
2,500

14,000

1,000

320
3,000
600
700
325
650
3,500
3,500
625

300
500
3,000
6,000
360
2,000
13,500
700
300
2,500

PUBLIC SHOW
MEETING
MEETING

TRADE SHOW
TRADE SHOW
BANQUET
SOCIAL
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
SPORTS
MEETING
CONENTION
MEETING

SPORTS
TRADE SHOW
CONVENTION

MEETING

BANQUET

MEETING

MEETING

TRADE SHOW
TRADE SHOW
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
MEETING
MEETING
MEETING
TRADE SHOW
CONVENTION

TRADE SHOW
MEETING
SOCIAL
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
MEETING
TRADE SHOW
BANQUET
MEETING
MEETING



OCTOBER
9/28-10/2
9/29-10/1
9/30-10/2
10/2-8
10/8-13
10/12-13
10/12-17
10/14-17
10/20-21
10/22-24
10/23-24
10/25
10/25-28
10/27-28
10/30-31

NOVEMBER
10/26-11/1
11/2-5

11/2-7

11/6-11
11/12-13
11/16-22
11/17-18

11/19

11/22

DECEMBER
11/29-12/2
12/4-5

12/4-6

12/4-8

MINOR LEAGUE BASEBALL
CENTER FOR SPECIAL NEEDS
PARAGON MANAGEMENT*
MATERIALS SCIENCE & TECH
MID-AMERICAN BEAUTY CLASSIC*
NATIONWIDE ITBM

AMLE

COLUMBUS MARATHON*
SALVATION ARMY

FREE & ACCEPTED MASONS
AMERICAN CHEER POWER
KIDS ARTISTIC REVUE

ODOT

YWCA COLUMBUS*

OHIO TESOL

BAMEX

AMERICAN CERAMIC SOCIETY
AM. ASSN. OF SCHOOL LIBRATIES
OHIO SCHOOL BOARD

PMI OF CENTRAL OHIO

OHIO STAR BALL

OHIO DECA

BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS
PROFESSIONAL EVENT SVCS*

OHIO CAPITAL CORP FOR HOUSING
AMERICAN CHEER POWER

OHIO FARM BUEAU FEDERATION
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSN

* = Contract issued - not yet returned
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250
1,500

3,000
3,000
600
6,000
3,000
1,200
1,200
3,500
500
3,100
1,200
1,000

10,000
300
3,900
10,000
750
4,500
1,800
1,400
350

1,650
3,500
950
775

MEETING
CONVENTION
MEETING
TRADE SHOW
TRADE SHOW
MEETING
TRADE SHOW
SPORTS
MEETING
MEETING
SPORTS
SPORTS
CONVENTION
BANQUET
MEETING

TRADE SHOW
MEETING
CONVENTION
CONVENTION
MEETING
SPORTS
MEETING
MEETING
MEETING

MEETING

SPORTS

MEETING
CONVENTION



