## GREATER COLUMBUS CONVENTION CENTER 400 NORTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

### www.columbusconventions.com

### **2015 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS**

SHOW DATE	EVENT	EST. ATTND	TYPE OF EVENT
JANUARY			
12/29-1/5	DISPATCH PRINTING CO	15,000	PUBLIC SHOW
1/3-4	STAR CITY GAMES	500	MEETING
1/3-10	ONLA	14,500	CONVENTION
1/7-11	L&L EXHIBITION MGMT	5,000	PUBLIC SHOW
1/9-10	PREMIER DESIGNS	3,000	MEETING
1/10	COMIC TOWN*	500	MEETING
1/11	FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY	3,000	SOCIAL
1/12-19	AAA OHIO AUTO CLUB	1,500	TRADE SHOW
1/13	US BANK	400	MEETING
1/15	OHIO BASEBALL COACHES	1,000	MEETING
1/16-26	NHL ALL STAR	30,000	SPORTS
1/18-19	MLK BREAKFAST COMMITTEE	5,000	BANQUET
1/28-31	OHIO TOWNSHIP ASSN	3,000	TRADE SHOW
1/30-31	FESTIVALS UNLIMITED	11,000	PUBLIC SHOW
<u>FEBRUARY</u>			
1/29-2/1	OHAYOCON	6,500	CONVENTION
1/30-2/1	OH VALLEY REG VOLLEYBALL	2,000	SPORTS
1/30-2/1	SHOW CATS COLUMBUS	350	PUBLIC SHOW
2/1	ALOHA PRODUCTIONS LLC	2,000	SPORTS
2/1	ROCK SOLID ACADEMY	70	SPORTS
2/4	GLATFELTER	50	MEETING
2/5-8	ATHLETIC CHAMPIONSHIPS	7,200	SPORTS
2/6-10	READING RECOVERY COUNCIL	4,000	CONVENTION
2/7	COMIC TOWN*	300	MEETING
2/7-8	TRINITY ALL STARS	120	SPORTS
2/7-8	EMPIRE CHEER & DANCE	140	SPORTS
2/7-8	AMERICAN ELITE BOOSTERS	290	SPORTS
2/7-8	TWIST & SHOUT ACADEMY*	50	SPORTS
2/7-8	FINDLAY ELITE GYM & CHEER*	70	SPORTS
2/7-8	NEO ALL STAR CHEER & DANCE*	160	SPORTS
2/7-8	TERRE HAUTE CHEER UNIVERSITY	100	SPORTS
2/7-8	UNITED FORCE OF OHIO	50	SPORTS
2/7-8	MIDWEST CHEER ELITE WC	300	SPORTS
2/7-8	THE CHEER CENTER	150	SPORTS
2/7-8	VIZION ALLSTARS	100	SPORTS

2/7-8	NORTHWEST ALLSTARS*	65	SPORTS
2/8-12	OETC 2015	5,600	CONVENTION
2/9-10	SPORTS COMMISSION	500	BANQUET
2/11	HILTON/HUNTINGTON	75	MEETING
2/11-12	COLUMBUS CHAMBER	800	MEETING
2/11-16	OHIO RESTAURANT ASSN	15,000	TRADE SHOW
2/13-14	AMERICHEER	5,000	SPORTS
2/13-14	BUCKEYE MELA*	750	SPORTS
2/13-16	DAYTON JR VOLLEYBALL	4,000	SPORTS
2/15	PERENIAL PLANT ASSN	300	MEETING
2/17-23	OH VETERINARY MED ASSN	3,200	CONVENTION
2/18-21	NNEP	200	TRADE SHOW
2/18-23	TERESI ENTERPRISES/EASY RIDERS	10,000	TRADE SHOW
2/23-24	NATIONWIDE	1,200	MEETING
2/20 24	NATIONNIBE	1,200	
MARCH			
2/26-3/1	COA CHEER & DANCE	6,000	SPORTS
3/3-9	ARNOLD CLASSIC	175,000	SPORTS
		·	
3/10	EXPERIENCE COLUMBUS*	900	MEETING
3/10-11	OSU PESTICIDES EDUCATION	350	MEETING
3/11-16	L&L EXHIBITION MGMT/KITCHEN SHOW	5,000	PUBLIC SHOW
3/14	4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT	1,850	MEETING
3/14-24	COLUMBUS AUTO SHOW	65,000	PUBLIC SHOW
3/17	SHAMROCK CLUB	3,000	PUBLIC SHOW
3/20	SIGMA GAMMA RHO*	850	MEETING
3/20-21	CHEERLEBRITY	4,000	MEETING
3/20-22	LEGACY DANCE	500	SPORTS
3/21	OHIO STS	500	MEETING
3/21	TRINITY ALL STARS	120	SPORTS
3/25-29	AMERICAN CHEER POWER	9,000	SPORTS
3/28	BROTHERS HELPIN BRUTHAS	300	SOCIAL
3/28-29	WILLIAMSPORT TWISTERS	30	SPORTS
3/28-29	EMPIRE CHEER & DANCE	140	SPORTS
3/28-29	AMERICAN ELITE BOOSTERS	290	SPORTS
3/28-29	FINDLAY ELITE GYM & CHEER*	70	SPORTS
3/28-29	BUFFALO ENVY	165	SPORTS
3/28-29	MIDWEST CHEER ELITE WC	300	SPORTS
3/28-29	CELINA GYM & CHEER	50	SPORTS
3/28-29	UNITED FORCE OF OHIO	50	SPORTS
3/28-29	ALL AROUND PANTHERS	65	SPORTS
3/28-29	CHEER WORLD ALLSTARS*	200	SPORTS
3/28-29	SPIRIT ATHLETICS	30	SPORTS
3/28-29	CHAMPION CHEER & TUMBLE	80	SPORTS
3/28-29	LEGACY XTREME ALL-STAR	200	SPORTS
3/28-29	VIZION ALLSTARS	100	SPORTS
	CHEER FORCE ONE BOOSTERS	75	
3/28-29			SPORTS
3/28-29	HOT TOPIC ALL STARS	71	SPORTS

<sup>\* =</sup> Contract issued - not yet returned

3/28-29	OHIO EXTREME CHEERLEADING	60	SPORTS
3/28-29	CHICAGO XPLOSION ALLSTARS*	50	SPORTS
3/28-29	THE CHEER CENTER	150	SPORTS
3/28-29	CHAMPS CENTRAL LLC	70	SPORTS
3/28-29	TRINITY ALL STARS	120	SPORTS
APRIL			
	WAYO A GOLUMBUIO	4 000	DANGUET
3/30-4/1	YWCA COLUMBUS	1,200	BANQUET
3/30-4/2	OHIO BWC	6,500	CONVENTION
4/2-5	USA GYMNASTICS	650	SPORTS
4/9-10	DRAEGER	125	MEETING
4/9-10	OCASLA	160	MEETING
4/9-12	OVR-MOLTEN JR BID QUALIFIER	3,000	SPORTS
4/9-12	US CHESS FEDERATION	1,400	SPORTS
4/10-11	NACAC	3,500	TRADE SHOW
4/13-15	SKILLSUSA OHIO	6,000	MEETING
4/15-24	PMPA	1,000	TRADE SHOW
4/13-17	OASBO	600	TRADE SHOW
4/16-18	NCEES	800	MEETING
4/16-19	OHIO PHARMACISTS ASSN	1,050	CONVENTION
4/17-18	OHIO ALL STAR WRESTLING	8,000	SPORTS
4/20-22	OHIO CREDIT UNION LEAGUE	650	TRADE SHOW
4/20-23	HONDA OF AMERICA MFG	800	MEETING
4/20-23	AMERICAN FOUNDRY ASSN	1,800	TRADE SHOW
4/21	FEDEX GROUND*	125	MEETING
4/23-25	OHIO MINISTRY NETWORK	2,500	MEETING
4/24-26	HYATT/DANCE GROUP	300	SPORTS
4/25	UPPER ARLINGTON HS	400	SOCIAL
4/25-30	OHIO HEALTH CARE ASSN	3,500	TRADE SHOW
MAY			
4/28-5/1	CAPITOL CITY HALF MARATHON	13,000	SPORTS
4/30-5/1	OHIO HEALTH	400	MEETING
4/30-5/18	OH VALLEY REG VOLLEYBALL	9,000	SPORTS
5/2	MIDWEST INDIE CON*	500	PUBLIC SHOW
5/2	OH BASKETBALL HALL OF FAME	600	BANQUET
5/4-5	RDP FOOD SERVICE*	1,000	TRADE SHOW
5/7-9	OHIO EDUCATION ASSN	1,150	MEETING
5/8-10	STAR POWER	•	SPORTS
		3,000	
5/14-17	LEAGUE OF CHAMPIONS	1,000	SPORTS
5/16	OHIO STS	500	MEETING
5/17-18	GRANT MEDICAL CENTER	500	BANQUET
5/18-20	NATIONWIDE	100	MEETING
5/19-21	NARCE	350	TRADE SHOW
5/19-21	VPPPA	500	MEETING
5/22	FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY	3,000	SOCIAL
5/24	WORTHINGTON SCHOOLS	5,000	SOCIAL

<sup>\* =</sup> Contract issued - not yet returned Page 3 of 5

5/28-31	MIDWEST HAUNTERS	2,500	PUBLIC SHOW
5/29-30	COLUMBUS CITY SCHOOLS*	1,300	MEETING
5/31	OHIO CONNECTIONS ACADEMY*	900	MEETING
3/31	ONIO CONNECTIONO ACADEMI	300	MEETING
JUNE			
5/27-6/2	TNNA	2,500	TRADE SHOW
5/31-6-8	GAMA	11,000	TRADE SHOW
6/1-2	COMMUNITY SHELTER BOARD	850	BANQUET
6/6	NEW ALBANY HIGH SCHOOL	1,500	SOCIAL
6/8-12	AMERICAN PHYSICAL SOCIETY	1,000	TRADE SHOW
6/20	OHIO STS	500	MEETING
6/20	FORTE PRODUCTIONS LLC	200	SPORTS
6/20-24	SOCIETY OF TECH COMMUNICATION	600	MEETING
6/24	SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONV	16,000	CONENTION
6/25	DEVRY UNIVERSITY*	1,200	MEETING
JULY			
6/25-7/6	USA BOYS VOLLEYBALL	25,000	SPORTS
7/7-15	AMERICANHORT	6,000	TRADE SHOW
7/16-23	CHRISTIAN CHURCH	9,000	CONVENTION
7/17	NAT'L ASSN OF WOMEN BUSINESS OWNERS	700	MEETING
7/18	NELLIE'S CATWALK FOR KIDS*	2,500	BANQUET
7/22-28	THIRTY ONE GIFTS	14,000	MEETING
7/28-31	CARDINAL HEALTH	1,000	MEETING
AUGUST			
8/4-5	COMMUNITY BANKERS ASSN	320	TRADE SHOW
8/3-8	ноот	3,000	TRADE SHOW
8/5-8	AMERICAN SOCIETY OF BIOMECHANICS	600	TRADE SHOW
8/9-13	AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER	700	MEETING
8/10-12	NATIONWIDE	325	MEETING
8/11-14	TALBOT HALL	650	MEETING
8/13-16	MATSURICON*	3,500	MEETING
8/16-20	PENNWELL	3,500	TRADE SHOW
8/25-29	OCSEA	625	CONVENTION
SEPTEMBER			
9/8-10	PROPERTY LOSS RESEARCH	300	TRADE SHOW
9/8-10	LEADINGAGE OHIO	500	MEETING
9/13	FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY	3,000	SOCIAL
9/14-20	OHIO COUNCIL FOR HOME CARE	6,000	TRADE SHOW
9/15/16	OHIO COUNCIL FOR HOME CARE	360	MEETING
9/17	ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION*	2,000	MEETING
9/17-20	WIZARD WORLD	13,500	TRADE SHOW
9/21-22	LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES	700	BANQUET
9/25	COMMUNITY RESEARCH PARTNERS	300 3.500	MEETING
9/29-30	OHIO HEALTH MKT & COMM	2,500	MEETING

<sup>\* =</sup> Contract issued - not yet returned Page 4 of 5

	_				
"	•	$\Gamma \cap$	В	ь.	
$\mathbf{\circ}$	·	-	$\mathbf{L}$	_	П

9/28-10/2	MINOR LEAGUE BASEBALL	250	MEETING
9/29-10/1	CENTER FOR SPECIAL NEEDS	1,500	CONVENTION
9/30-10/2	PARAGON MANAGEMENT*	0	MEETING
10/2-8	MATERIALS SCIENCE & TECH	3,000	TRADE SHOW
10/8-13	MID-AMERICAN BEAUTY CLASSIC*	3,000	TRADE SHOW
10/12-13	NATIONWIDE ITBM	600	MEETING
10/12-17	AMLE	6,000	TRADE SHOW
10/14-17	COLUMBUS MARATHON*	3,000	SPORTS
10/20-21	SALVATION ARMY	1,200	MEETING
10/22-24	FREE & ACCEPTED MASONS	1,200	MEETING
10/23-24	AMERICAN CHEER POWER	3,500	SPORTS
10/25	KIDS ARTISTIC REVUE	500	SPORTS
10/25-28	ODOT	3,100	CONVENTION
10/27-28	YWCA COLUMBUS*	1,200	BANQUET
10/30-31	OHIO TESOL	1,000	MEETING

### **NOVEMBER**

10/26-11/1	BAMEX	10,000	TRADE SHOW
11/2-5	AMERICAN CERAMIC SOCIETY	300	MEETING
11/2-7	AM. ASSN. OF SCHOOL LIBRATIES	3,900	CONVENTION
11/6-11	OHIO SCHOOL BOARD	10,000	CONVENTION
11/12-13	PMI OF CENTRAL OHIO	750	MEETING
11/16-22	OHIO STAR BALL	4,500	SPORTS
11/17-18	OHIO DECA	1,800	MEETING
11/19	BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS	1,400	MEETING
11/22	PROFESSIONAL EVENT SVCS*	350	MEETING

# **DECEMBER**

11/29-12/2	OHIO CAPITAL CORP FOR HOUSING	1,650	MEETING
12/4-5	AMERICAN CHEER POWER	3,500	SPORTS
12/4-6	OHIO FARM BUEAU FEDERATION	950	MEETING
12/4-8	COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSN	775	CONVENTION